3/34
Miniature Industrial Limit Switches Series 83 852 / 83 853 EN 50047
For other contact types and accessories or special modes of operation : please consult us.
For dimensions see page 3/38.
Other information
Replacement contact block
Part number Configurations Function
83157401 SPDT <STD>
83157402 SPDT Break before make
83157403 SPDT Make before break
83157404 2 NO DPST - Normally open
83157405 2 NC DPST - Normally closed
Thermoplastic
case with double
insulation and
metal actuator
head
Metal bodies and
actuator heads
Control mechanisms - adjustable
actuator heads 4 positions 90°
Steel plunger
Plunger with steel roller
Lever with plastic
roller
With lever and
plastic roller
With adjustable
lever and plastic
roller
With adjustable polyamide rod actuator
Flexible metal lever
(1) Action either right or left according to
position of head
Independent snap action
Sequence
Dependent action
Positive break operation
Mechanical characteristics
Minimum operating
force
Minimum total
travel force
Minimum positive
opening force
Minimum operating travel
Minimum positive
opening travel
Differential travel
Max. total travel
Mechanical life (millions of operations) mini.
Temperature Use
limits Stored
Degree of protection
Weight Series 83 853
Series 83 852
Conform to the following
standards :
IEC 536-1, IEC 947-5-1,
CSA C22.2 No. 14, EN 50047,
EN 60947-5-1, EN 60204-1,
NFC 20030 class I for 83 852
class II for 83 853
UL 508, VDE 0660/200.
Degree of protection : IP 66
Version : 1 pole
Function : Four-terminal double break
contact element (form Zb) with positive
opening NC contacts.
The two moving contacts are
electrically isolated from one
another.
Principle :
Independent
snap
action contact
1 NO + 1NC